

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR : 29.07.2013

COURT NO.: 4

ITEM NO. : 32

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22525 OF 2013  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

SUNIL KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBI RANI JANA

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 20.03.2013 of the High Court of Calcutta in C.O.No. 1930 of 1996 .

It is submitted that initially Special Leave Petition was filed within time, but there was a delay of 34 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition and the same has been condoned by the competent authority.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR